

Council of Trustees
West Chester University | West Chester, PA 19383 | www.wcupa.edu

RESOLUTION
COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES
WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
JANUARY 30, 2020

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES January 30, 2020

HEALTH FEE

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES AN INCREASE OF \$24.96 PER SEMESTER TO THE HEALTH FEE. THE NEW FEE OF \$171.78 PER SEMESTER IS APPLICABLE FOR BOTH UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE STUDENTS EFFECTIVE THE FALL SEMESTER 2020.

THESE RATES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY REQUIRING SELF SUFFICIENCY OF AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D.
President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

J. Adam Matlawski, Chairperson

Date

Council of Trustees